

Office of the Mayor

Frank Campion Mayor 905-735-1700 x2101 mayor@welland.ca

## **Mayoral Decision**

Resolution Number:

2023-05

Date:

December 6, 2023

Subject:

Decision to shorten the 10-day period for the Mayor to

veto amendment resolutions passed by City Council to

the Mayor's Proposed 2024 Budgets.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Section 284.16 (Veto Powers – Budget Resolution).

- I, Frank Campion, Mayor of the City of Welland, have decided as follows:
  - This Mayoral Decision provides written notice under subsection 284.16 of the Municipal Act, 2001 to shorten the 10-day period to veto amendment resolutions passed by City Council to the Mayor's Proposed 2024 Budgets, to the date of this Mayoral Decision (1 day).
  - To not exercise the power to veto the amended 2024 Budget as concluded during the Special Council Meeting on December 5<sup>th</sup> 2023, as per subsection 284.16 of the *Municipal Act*, 2001.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on December 6, 2023.

Frank Campion

Mayor

905-735-1700

mayor@welland.ca